
2019 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-21   Conf: 7-9Home: 6-4Away: 4-11Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (220), Opp (198)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), St. Germain (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Elwell (6), Rousseau (6), Iozzo (2), McGrath (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), McGrath 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (86-97), St. Germain (21-26), Iozzo (17-17), Elwell (16-19), McGrath (15-17), Blanchette (10-10), Rousseau (6-7),
Gouldthorpe (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Woods, Cassie .435 33-33 85 22 37 12 1 0 16 51 .600 14 8 7 0 .551 0 2 2-2 29 2 2 .939
91 McGrath, Olivia .434 26-16 53 7 23 2 0 0 7 25 .472 5 1 3 0 .492 0 1 0-0 9 17 0 1.000
10 Votto, Courtney .353 33-33 102 17 36 6 2 2 17 52 .510 7 1 9 0 .400 0 0 4-5 178 36 6 .973
13 St. Germain, Molly .318 33-32 110 17 35 8 0 2 19 49 .445 5 1 11 0 .353 0 3 1-1 16 46 6 .912
16 Frank, Kylie .295 29-23 61 11 18 2 2 0 8 24 .393 1 1 8 0 .317 0 1 3-3 13 0 2 .867
34 Arruda, Brooke .284 27-21 74 11 21 2 0 1 7 26 .351 1 1 19 0 .299 1 0 0-1 24 15 3 .929
18 Pede, Emma .256 30-26 82 16 21 6 1 0 16 29 .354 2 6 15 0 .315 2 2 0-0 36 5 6 .872
24 Blanchette, Alexis .250 31-30 68 7 17 3 0 1 9 23 .338 3 2 8 1 .301 0 1 0-1 112 23 5 .964
15 Rousseau, Lauren .236 30-30 89 17 21 2 1 1 15 28 .315 13 0 9 0 .333 0 0 0-0 51 47 8 .925
6 Moran, Meghan .224 29-22 76 9 17 2 0 0 6 19 .250 1 0 6 1 .234 0 0 1-1 16 39 4 .932
5 Iozzo, Kat .333 14-13 24 4 8 3 1 0 8 13 .542 1 0 6 0 .360 0 0 0-0 40 3 0 1.000
77 Hill, Katelyn .263 12-6 19 4 5 2 0 0 1 7 .368 5 0 3 0 .417 0 1 1-1 9 15 5 .828
2 Elwell, Julie .255 23-18 55 8 14 0 0 0 2 14 .255 3 0 2 0 .293 0 3 3-5 87 9 5 .950
23 Dumais, Sam .250 8-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
1 LeBlanc, Mallory .208 19-16 24 6 5 1 0 0 3 6 .250 4 0 0 1 .321 0 0 1-1 20 21 7 .854
20 Gouldthorpe, Paige .118 18-16 17 0 2 1 0 0 5 3 .176 2 0 4 0 .200 1 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
Totals .298 34-34 943 158 281 52 8 7 139 370 .392 67 21 110 3 .357 4 14 16-21 654 279 61 .939
Opponents .312 34-34 921 193 287 52 3 7 161 366 .397 71 13 127 1 .367 6 42 43-49 668 296 44 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 St. Germain, Molly 3.51 7-12 21 16 15 1-0 0 113.2 150 85 57 27 83 31 1 5 .311 6 3 0 2 18
91 McGrath, Olivia 4.42 3-3 17 4 2 0-0 0 57.0 69 53 36 26 22 11 2 2 .297 2 7 0 2 10
24 Blanchette, Alexis 4.80 3-6 15 13 0 0-0 0 46.2 63 50 32 17 22 10 0 0 .315 9 3 0 2 14
20 Gouldthorpe, Paige 52.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 .714 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.17 13-21 54 34 17 1 0 218.0 287 193 130 71 127 52 3 7 .312 19 13 0 6 42
Opponents 3.99 21-13 57 34 16 5 3 222.2 281 158 127 67 110 52 8 7 .298 21 21 0 4 14



2019 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Iozzo, Kat 43 40 3 0 1.000 1 17 0 1.000 2 0
91 McGrath, Olivia 26 9 17 0 1.000 1 15 2 .882 1 0
10 Votto, Courtney 220 178 36 6 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Blanchette, Alexis 140 112 23 5 .964 2 10 0 1.000 0 0
2 Elwell, Julie 101 87 9 5 .950 0 16 3 .842 6 0
9 Woods, Cassie 33 29 2 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gouldthorpe, Paige 15 14 0 1 .933 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Moran, Meghan 59 16 39 4 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Arruda, Brooke 42 24 15 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rousseau, Lauren 106 51 47 8 .925 2 6 1 .857 6 0
13 St. Germain, Molly 68 16 46 6 .912 0 21 5 .808 0 0
18 Pede, Emma 47 36 5 6 .872 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Frank, Kylie 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 LeBlanc, Mallory 48 20 21 7 .854 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Hill, Katelyn 29 9 15 5 .828 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dumais, Sam 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 994 654 279 61 .939 9 43 5 .887 15 0
Opponents 1008 668 296 44 .956 14 16 5 .762 10 0


